To gain an understanding of coyote/human/livestock 

interactions in Mitchell County and to assess incidence of depredation, a scientific survey was 

developed and sent to all registered livestock producers in the county.   

Survey Method 

We surveyed one hundred and fifty-four (154) Mitchell County residents identified by NC 

Cooperative Extension staff as livestock owners.  The survey asked respondents about specific 

damage and losses attributed to coyotes in 2015.  Livestock owners were asked the number of 

livestock they own and the numbers and types of predation events they have observed.